

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="628 353 986 383">WPSS No. 1824 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="628 389 1193 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="628 465 1469 548">Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, Advocate for the petitioner, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="628 589 1469 757">2. Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of Uttarakhand Public Service Commission. He seeks 24 hours' time to get instructions.</p> <p data-bbox="628 797 1469 925">3. List this case on 12.11.2025 as fresh, showing the name of Mr. Ashish Joshi as counsel for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1059 1469 1120" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 10.11.2025</p> <p data-bbox="628 1151 691 1171">Navin</p>