

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 1824 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ashish Joshi, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>3. As prayed by Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent, list on 09.12.2025.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime. In the counter affidavit, to be filed, number of candidates possessing 'O' Level Certificate and those possessing one year diploma from a recognized university, whose name figures in the select list, shall be indicated. The list of institutes, which have been recognized for issuing 'O' Level Certificate, available with the selecting body, shall also be produced with the counter affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 17.11.2025</p> <p>Navin</p>